## HB1060/514034/1

## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1060 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 25, strike "Seven" and substitute "<u>NINE</u>"; in line 27, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "<u>NINE</u>"; and in line 28, strike "<u>ONE MEMBER</u>" and substitute "<u>TWO MEMBERS</u>".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "THREE MEMBERS" and substitute "ONE MEMBER".

On page 4, in line 5, after "All" insert "<u>ELECTED</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>,</u> <u>EXCEPT THE STUDENT MEMBER</u>,".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 15, strike "members" and substitute "member".